

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

N\$4.00 WINDHOEK - 15 May 2015 No. 5737

CONTENTS

Page

GOVERNMENT NOTICES

No.75	Notification of provisional voters' register: Otjiwarongo Constituency, Otjozondjupa Region: Electoral Act, 2014	1
No.76	Notification of provisional voters' register: Onyaanya Constituency, Oshikoto Region: Electoral Act, 2014	2

Government Notices

ELECTORAL COMMISSION OF NAMIBIA

No. 75

NOTIFICATION OF PROVISIONAL VOTERS' REGISTER: OTJIWARONGO CONSTITUENCY, OTJOZONDJUPA REGION: ELECTORAL ACT, 2014

In terms of section 31(b) of the Electoral Act, 2014 (Act No. 5 of 2014), it is notified that copies of the provisional voters' register for the Otjiwarongo Constituency, Otjozondjupa Region, prepared in terms of paragraph (a) of that section, are available for inspection by the public during office hours at -

- (a) Head Office of the Electoral Commission, 67-71 van Rhijn Street, Windhoek, Khomas Region; and
- (b) Otjiwarongo Constituency Office, Otjiwarongo.

Objections in respect of the names of voters appearing on the register may be made on 15 May 2015, during office hours.

P. J. ISAAK CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER ELECTORAL COMMISSION OF NAMIBIA

Windhoek, 5 May 2015

ELECTORAL COMMISSION OF NAMIBIA

No. 76

NOTIFICATION OF PROVISIONAL VOTERS' REGISTER: ONYAANYA CONSTITUENCY, OSHIKOTO REGION: ELECTORAL ACT, 2014

In terms of section 31(b) of the Electoral Act, 2014 (Act No. 5 of 2014), it is notified that copies of the provisional voters' register for the Onyaanya Constituency, Oshikoto Region, prepared in terms of paragraph (a) of that section, are available for inspection by the public during office hours at -

- (a) Head Office of the Electoral Commission, 67-71 van Rhijn Street, Windhoek, Khomas Region; and
- (b) Onyaanya Constituency Office, Onyaanya.

Objections in respect of the names of voters appearing on the register may be made on 15 May 2015, during office hours.

P. J. ISAAK CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER ELECTORAL COMMISSION OF NAMIBIA

Windhoek, 5 May 2015